08-10-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ted States Patent and Trademark Off
TRADENS	9197
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Suntec Paint, Inc. P.O. Box 2278 Gainesville, FL 32602-2278 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Nutec Paint, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 SE 22nd Avenue
Corporation- State: Florida Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Theodolation Ottizonomp
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Obsignations must be a separate document from assignmen
Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,267,097, 0,984,313 and 2,064,461 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GAME DAY, SUNTEC, KOOL GROW, respectively 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Pinchak	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Internal Address: Suite 1750 Street Address: 1100 Superior Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Figure Enclosed
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-2518 Phone Number: 216/241-6700 Fax Number: 216/241-8151 Email Address: gpinchak@wattshoff.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature George L. Pinchak Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Refund Ref: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
08/09/2005 JJALLAHZ 000016312

CHECK Refund Total:

\$30.00



Articles of Amendment

to
Articles of Incorporation
of

SUNTEC PAINT, INC (Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
151872
(Document number of corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:
NEW CORPORATE NAME (If changing):
NUTEC PAINT INC.
NUTEC PAINT, INC. (teruse contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.")
<u>AMENDMENTS ADOPTED</u> - (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being smended, added or deleted: (<u>BE SPECIFIC</u>)
(Attach additional pages if necessary)
If an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)
N/A
(continued)

The date (of each amendment(s) adoption:
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption	of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
×	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	(voting group)
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Signed thi	Signature almande
	(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other count appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	ERIC J. GRAVES
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	SVP
	(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35



July 30, 2004

ERIC J. GRAVES 1111 SE 22ND AVENUE GAINESVILLE, FL 32641

Re: Document Number 151872

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of SUNTEC PAINT, INC. which changed its name to NUTEC PAINT, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on July 28, 2004.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Neysa Culligarr
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 004A00047867

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Articles of Amendment

to
Articles of Incorporation of

SUNTEC PAINT, INC
(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
151872
(Document tumber of corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Curporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:
NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):
NUTEC PAINT THE
NUTEC PAINT, I.NC, (must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.")
AMENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(8) and/or Article Title(8) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)
·
(Attach additional pages if necessary)
If an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provision for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N
· N/A
(continued)

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: _JULY 26, 2004
Effective date if applicable: JULY 26, 2004 (no more than 90 days after amendment file dam)
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shureholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Signed this 26th day of TULY, 2004. Signature
(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other count appointed following by that fiduciary)
ERIC J. GRAVES
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
SVP
(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Reg. No.:

2,267,097

Issue Date: August 3, 1999

Mark:

GAME DAY

Examiner:

B. Harper

Int. Class:

42

Law Office: Post Registration Division

Registrant:

Suntec Paint, Inc.

Owner:

Pioneer Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Docket:

16-733

Watts, Hoffmann Co., L.P.A.

1100 Superior Ave.

Suite 1750

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail addressed to the ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Commissioner for Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

RESPONSE TO POST REGISTRATION OFFICE ACTION

In response to the Post Registration Office Action having a mailing date of May 27, 2005, attached hereto is a document evidencing the corporate change of name from original registrant Suntec Paint, Inc. to Nutec Paint, Inc. on or about July 28, 2004. The change of name document is being recorded concurrently herewith with the Assignment Division of the US PTO.

The assignment of the registration from Nutec Paint, Inc. to current owner Pioneer Manufacturing Company, Inc. has already been recorded at reel/frame 003064/0545. It is believe this response evidences a complete chain of title from



1

registrant Suntec Paint, Inc. to current owner Pioneer Manufacturing Company, Inc.

I, George L. Pinchak, am an attorney for Pioneer Manufacturing Company, Inc. and authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said corporation, that the foregoing statements are true; and further these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardized the validity of this registration or renewal of the registration.

Signed at Cleveland, Ohio, this 27th day of July, 2005.

George L. Pinchak

Reg. No. 37,697

Watts Hoffmann Co., LPA

1100 Superior Ave.

Suite 1750

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

e-mail: gpinchak@wattshoff.com



July 30, 2004

ERIC J. GRAVES 1111 SE 22ND AVENUE GAINESVILLE, FL 32641

Re: Document Number 151872

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of SUNTEC PAINT, INC. which changed its name to NUTEC PAINT, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on July 28, 2004.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Neysa Culligarr Document Specialist Division of Corporations

RECORDED: 08/01/2005

Letter Number: 004A00047867

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314